Seat Bengal Form No. 2" FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
915
115  PS Matigana Year 20098 FIR No 95/9028 Date 11/00/1028  PS Matigana Year 20098 FIR No 95/9028 Date 11/00/1028  Sections 3(1)(n)(n)57/9  Sections (PO A) A Ct.
JPC Sections (POA) Act.
Sections   OS/02/2023   Date To OS/02/2023
Data krom - Vot I i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
Time Period Time From Time From J3:30 kg/3
Time Period Time From 13:30 hrs  (b) Information received at P.S. Date 11/02/2023 Time 13:30 hrs
Dian Paterance Entry No(s)
an Address L. R Plot NO- 791 Mon 20-
Dist-Darjeeking
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.S
6. Complainant / Informant :
(a) Name Karishna Bhagat
11. Kanalai 150 agai
(b) Father's / Husband's Name (d) Nationality Indian (d) Nationality
(e) Passport No
(f) Occupation Constitution (f) Occupation (f) Occu
(g) Address Ganganagan, Wand NO-V(5), PO-Silywi Barr, PS-Silywi Dist-
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):  OBaknam Brasad - 510 - 21. Grunesh Prasad.
1 Ashok Gupto. 1 Dipankar Ghosh.
O Dator Organia
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
a. Neasuris to detay in opening 47
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
12 FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The oniginal whith is lareded as FIR is supproduced overlend.
is deeded as FIR is ereproduced Evenleng.
C.Im
13. Action taken. Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2. registered the case and took
order Superior directed Shai Sunty Thakwi, All The investigation directed Shai Sunty Thakwi,
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S.
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.
1000
14. Signature / Thumb impression Noted in Ongina! Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant Complaint. A Name: 87 PUZ TAZUKDAR
P. Book No ST OF POLITIE, MICH IS, SPO
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court 0 n 12/02/2028 of 11:00 Ren Rank: No 5T OF POLTIF, MTCn FS. SPC

To,
The Officer-In-Charge,
Matigara Police Station,
P.S. Matigara,
District Darjeeling

Pecerved on 11/02/1029 and 13:30 Park and MTG PS GDE NO-555, Dt-11/02/1023 & Blanded NTG PS CAKE NO-95/2023 Ot-11/02/2023 Ot-11/02/2023 N/S-444/42+/34 IPC. Ar/M Sec-3 (1) (N) (A) ST/SC (PON). Act of endorsed to Show Swandy Thousand foon idle investigation. ACP (HO) SPC Date: 11/02/2023

Officer In-charge Date: 11/02/2023

Officer In-charge Signion

Matigara Police Commissionerate

Sliguri Police Commissionerate

Sliguri Police Commissionerate

## Sub: F.I.R.

## Applicant

Krishna Bhagat, Son of Late Ramlal Bhagat, of Ganganagar, Ward No. V(5) under S.M.C., P.O. Siliguri Bazar, P.S. Siliguri, District Darjeeling

## Opposite Party

- 1. Baliram Prasad Son of Lt. Ganesh Prasad Resident of Relli Road, Kalimpong, Police Station Kalimpong.
- 2 Ashok Gupta, Son of Not Known, of Shaktigarh, within S.M.C. Ward No:31, P.O. N.J.P., District: Jalpaiguri
- 3. Dipankar Ghosh, Son of Not Known, owner of Nilkantha Diagnostic, Shusruta Nagar, P.O. Shusruta Nagar & P.S. Matigara, District: Darjeeling

Sir,

- I, Krishna Bhagat, Son of Late Ramlal Bhagat, of Ganganagar, Ward No. V(5) under S.M.C., P.O. Siliguri Bazar, P.S. Siliguri, District Darjeeling, do hereby lodging this F.I.R on the following effects with the request for taking immediate action:-
- 1. That I am the owner of a plot of landed property, measuring about 3.66 acres or 366 Decimal (as per deed of conveyance being no: I-150 dated: 13-01-1965 from one Sishu Nagh Singh, Son of Taju Singh, who was the recorded owner) within Mouza: Thiknikata under R.S Khatian

- No.: 2/46 corresponding to R.S Plot No.: 16/355, 20/349, J.L No.: 74, Police Station: Matigara, District: Darjeeling and I am holding the physical possession of the same and constructed one temporary structure over the landed property.
- 2. That after purchasing the same, I am/was in possession of my landed property but as I am a poor, illiterate village people, and due to ignorance of law I did not mutated my name in the L.R. R.O.R. but I am still now is possessing my residential landed property.
- 3. That very recently I came to know that one Baliram Prasad Son of Lt. Ganesh Prasad Resident of Relli Road, Kalimpong, Police Station Kalimpong, recorded his name in the L.R. R.O.R. behind my back whereas since the date of purchase to up till now I am holding the possession of the landed property and also not transfer any share of my landed property to anybody.
- 4. That being fully aware on 08-02-2023 one Baliram Prasad Son of Lt. Ganesh Prasad Resident of Relli Road, Kalimpong, Police Station Kalimpong, along with Ashok Gupta, Son of Not Known, of Shaktigarh, within S.M.C. Ward No:31, P.O. N.J.P., District: Jalpaiguri, and Dipankar Ghosh, Son of Not Known, owner of Nilkantha Diagnostic, Shusruta Nagar, P.O. Shusruta Nagar & P.S. Matigara, District: Darjeeling the above referred person along with some antisocial elements enter in my landed property measuring about 03 Decimal of landed property under R.S. Khatian No: 2/46, within L.R. Plot No: 297 situated within the Mouza: Thiknikata, Matigara Police Station, District Darjeeling and demolish my temporary structure.
- 5. That being informed, I went to our landed property with other family members and at that time said Baliram Prasad, Ashok Gupta, Dipankar Ghosh and unknown miscreants abused me with filthy languages in presence of local people and my family members but by the intervention of vicinity the said Baliram Prasad and unknown miscreants left the place by saying that they would take the physical possession of my above mention landed property. It is also added further that the said

Baliram Prasad Ashok Gupta, Dipankar Ghosh insulted me in front of the local people of the vicinity by saying that as I am a Schedule Caste person and "Nichu Jat, Chamar", so I have no right over the landed property.

Being a helpless aged person I am praying before you to take appropriate legal action against said Baliram Prasad and unknown miscreants so that my life as well as my above mentioned landed property be saved.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Krishna Bhagat)

Mobile No:

9733668000

Copy to:-The Police Commissioner Siliguri Police Commissiorate